BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 250

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "made" insert "or to issue and mail a license to certain persons"; and in line 13, strike "authorizing a clerk to deliver a license in a certain manner;".

On page 2, in line 8, strike "(g),"; and in line 19, strike "(2-405(j))" and substitute "(2-405(g))" and (j)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, strike "AND"; and after line 25, insert:

"3. THE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF EACH PARTY WHO VOLUNTARILY DISCLOSES THE NUMBER; AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 6, after "may" insert ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in line 7, before the period insert "<u>TO THE PARTY WHO APPEARS BEFORE THE CLERK TO APPLY; OR</u>

(2) ISSUE AND MAIL A LICENSE TO EITHER OF THE PARTIES TO BE MARRIED OR TO ANY PERSON AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY EITHER OF THE PARTIES TO ACCEPT DELIVERY";

strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive; and in lines 26 and 33, strike "(G)" and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively.